

SLP(C)No. 17751-17752 OF 2003

ITEM No.66

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17751-17752/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2003 in CMWP 9498/81
and 10321/81 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

J.H. PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned for two weeks

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER