

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17751-17752/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2003 in CMWP No. 9498/1981 & CMWP No.

10321/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

J.H. PATEL (D) AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Girdhar G.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajee Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that the wife of J.H. Patel petitioner No.1 has also

since died and, therefore, he shall now take necessary steps to bring her LRS on record. He states

that the necessary steps will be taken within three weeks. Time as prayed for is granted. The

respondents may if so advised, file their counter within four weeks.

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master