

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17751-17752/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 23/05/2003 in CMWP No. 9498/1981 & CMWP No. 10321/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

J.H. PATEL (D) AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner No.1 and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GG. Upadhyay, adv.

M/s Vinita G. Upadhyay, Syed Ali Ahmad,  
Syed Tanweer Ahmad, AK. Singh,  
Madan Sharma, Rajeev Sharma, Advs.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran S., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for substitution of the LRs. of the deceased  
petitioner and one of the  
deceased legal representatives of the deceased, petitioner are allowed.  
Let the cause-title be  
suitably amended.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master