

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17751-17752/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2003 in CMWP No. 9498 and 10321 of 1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Meru Samantray, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master