

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1762 OF 2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Application for restoration is allowed in terms
of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1762/2007

J.H.Patel (D) by Lrs. & Others

..Applicants

Versus

Nuboard Mfg. Co. Ltd. & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

For the reasons stated in the application for
restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.

The order dated 15th July, 2009 dismissing the appeal in
default of appearance and for non-prosecution is recalled

and the appeal is restored to its original number.

List the appeal for hearing in due course.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 04, 2009.

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]