

0
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1762 OF 2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh,Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary,Adv.

For Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request of the parties, the matter is adjourned
for a week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER