

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1762 OF 2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. K.P.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakar,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned counsel in support of this appeal and Mr. C.D.Singh learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents. Mr. Singh wants time to file additional documents consisting of the Standing orders of the respondent-Company, the charge-sheet served on the appellants-workmen and the order of termination. He may as well get and file a copy of the order passed by the Learned Magistrate in the criminal proceeding wherein the officers of the respondent were acquitted from the complaint which was filed by the appellants.

Adjourned to 31.7.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER