

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned counsel in support of this appeal and Mr. C.D.Singh learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents. Mr. Singh wants time to file additional documents consisting of the Standing orders of the respondent-Company, the charge-sheet served on the appellants-workmen and the order of termination. He may as well get and file a copy of the order passed by the Learned Magistrate in the criminal proceeding wherein the officers of the respondent were acquitted from the complaint which was filed by the appellants.

Adjourned to 31.7.2013. "

It is submitted that Mr. C. D. Singh, Counsel for respondent No. 1 has on 29.7.2013 filed additional documents with application for permission to file the same alongwith affidavit which is registered as I.A. No. 8. Documents are being circulated with this office report.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available in the Registry for reference.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR