

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9 & 10 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1762/2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent, this matter is adjourned for six weeks for filing reply.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master