

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2014 & I.A. 10/2014 in Civil Appeal No.1762/2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance respondent No.1 is given two
weeks' time to file reply.

Post the matter on 13th April, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master