

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9 & 10 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1762/2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sajjan K. Singh, Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
For Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.07.2015 so as to enable both the parties to place on record details about the amount payable/receivable after considering the revised pay.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar