

MATTER FOR: _____ **COURT NO.** _____ **ITEM NO.** _____

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10
(Application for Directions and Exemption
from filing Official Translation)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1762/ 2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NUBOARD MANUFACTURING CO. LTD. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let the counsel for the appellant serve the copy of two affidavits filed on behalf of appellant Nos. 2 and 3 on counsel for respondent No. 2.

Post the matter after three weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the appellant has not filed proof after serving copy of two affidavits filed on behalf of appellant Nos. 2 and 3 on counsel for respondent No. 2 so far.

The applications in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

416, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR