

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9-10 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 1762/2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ted The respondent has not complied with the order da

24.09.2015 and has not paid the balance amount so far.

It is directed that in case the amount is not paid on or before 10.11.2015, the Managing Director of Respondent No. 1 - company shall remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 23.11.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.11.04

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

14:22:09 IST
Reason: