

t ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 9/2014, I.A. 10/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 1762/2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
for Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants has not appeared.

Despite order dated 10.05.2016, there is no response to the  
affidavit filed by the Management.

The learned counsel appearing for the Management submits  
that the undisputed amounts have already been disbursed. Her  
submission is recorded.

However, we are inclined to grant one more opportunity to  
the appellants to file response.

The needful be done within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Post thereafter.

Digitally signed by  
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA  
Date: 2016.08.17  
18:53:30 IST  
Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar