

1/4ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9 & 10/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1762/2007
J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
Date : 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 of 2014 stand disposed of in terms of
signed order.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.9 & 10 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1762 OF 2007

J.H. PATEL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NUBOARD MFG. CO. LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that
despite two opportunities granted to the appellants, there is
no response to the reply filed by the respondents.

We find no justification to keep applications pending
any more.

Accordingly, I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 of 2014 stand disposed
of.

.....J.

[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.

[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 26, 2016